Description
� 1-10 metre sensing range
� 34 to 274 cross scanning beams
� Active height of 650 mm to 2535 mm
� Length of 850 mm to 2800 mm
� Automatic sensitivity adjustment
� Water-resistant, slim line (12x30 mm) housing
� Power, output and signal status indicators

Sealing class C housing IP 67
Approvals
Tr
an
sm
it
te
r
Slim Line C
MASTER
Housing Active Number of Number of Beam Connection 5 m cable 0.5 m cable with 5 pin, M12 plug
Range
Length Height Channels Beams Spacing Output Order Reference
850 mm
650 mm 8 34 92 mm SGT 10-085-008-B1-C-M-01-5 SGT 10-085-008-B1-C-M-01-0.5-J5
695 mm 16 74 46 mm SGT 10-085-016-A1-C-M-01-5 SGT 10-085-016-A1-C-M-01-0.5-J5
1250 mm
1020 mm 12 54 92 mm SGT 10-125-012-B1-C-M-01-5 SGT 10-125-012-B1-C-M-01-0.5-J5
1065 mm 24 114 46 mm SGT 10-125-024-A1-C-M-01-5 SGT 10-125-024-A1-C-M-01-0.5-J5
1600 mm
1385 mm 16 74 92 mm SGT 10-160-016-B1-C-M-01-5 SGT 10-160-016-B1-C-M-01-0.5-J5
1430 mm 32 154 46 mm
– –
SGT 10-160-032-A1-C-M-01-5 SGT 10-160-032-A1-C-M-01-0.5-J5
10 m
2000 mm
1755 mm 20 94 92 mm SGT 10-200-020-B1-C-M-01-5 SGT 10-200-020-B1-C-M-01-0.5-J5
1800 mm 40 194 46 mm SGT 10-200-040-A1-C-M-01-5 SGT 10-200-040-A1-C-M-01-0.5-J5
2400 mm
2120 mm 24 114 92 mm SGT 10-240-024-B1-C-M-01-5 SGT 10-240-024-B1-C-M-01-0.5-J5
2165 mm 48 234 46 mm SGT 10-240-048-A1-C-M-01-5 SGT 10-240-048-A1-C-M-01-0.5-J5
2800 mm
2490 mm 28 134 92 mm SGT 10-280-028-B1-C-M-01-5 SGT 10-280-028-B1-C-M-01-0.5-J5
2535 mm 56 274 46 mm SGT 10-280-056-A1-C-M-01-5 SGT 10-280-056-A1-C-M-01-0.5-J5
Available Types
R
ec
ei
ve
r
850 mm
650 mm 8 34 92 mm SGR 10-085-008-B1-C-M-07-5 SGR 10-085-008-B1-C-M-07-0.5-J5
695 mm 16 74 46 mm SGR 10-085-016-A1-C-M-07-5 SGR 10-085-016-A1-C-M-07-0.5-J5
1250 mm
1020 mm 12 54 92 mm SGR 10-125-012-B1-C-M-07-5 SGR 10-125-012-B1-C-M-07-0.5-J5
1065 mm 24 114 46 mm SGR 10-125-024-A1-C-M-07-5 SGR 10-125-024-A1-C-M-07-0.5-J5
1600 mm
1385 mm 16 74 92 mm
Solid
SGR 10-160-016-B1-C-M-07-5 SGR 10-160-016-B1-C-M-07-0.5-J5
1430 mm 32 154 46 mm
State LO (NC)
SGR 10-160-032-A1-C-M-07-5 SGR 10-160-032-A1-C-M-07-0.5-J5
1-10 m
2000 mm
1755 mm 20 94 92 mm Relay SGR 10-200-020-B1-C-M-07-5 SGR 10-200-020-B1-C-M-07-0.5-J5
1800 mm 40 194 46 mm SGR 10-200-040-A1-C-M-07-5 SGR 10-200-040-A1-C-M-07-0.5-J5
2400 mm
2120 mm 24 114 92 mm SGR 10-240-024-B1-C-M-07-5 SGR 10-240-024-B1-C-M-07-0.5-J5
2165 mm 48 234 46 mm SGR 10-240-048-A1-C-M-07-5 SGR 10-240-048-A1-C-M-07-0.5-J5
2800 mm
2490 mm 28 134 92 mm SGR 10-280-028-B1-C-M-07-5 SGR 10-280-028-B1-C-M-07-0.5-J5
2535 mm 56 274 46 mm SGR 10-280-056-A1-C-M-07-5 SGR 10-280-056-A1-C-M-07-0.5-J5
Tr
an
sm
it
te
r
SLAVE
Housing Active Number of Number of Beam Connection 5 m cable 0.5 m cable with 5 pin, M12 plug
Range
Length Height Channels Beams Spacing Output Order Reference
850 mm
650 mm 8 34 92 mm SGT 10-085-008-B1-C-S-01-5 SGT 10-085-008-B1-C-S-01-0.5-J5
695 mm 16 74 46 mm SGT 10-085-016-A1-C-S-01-5 SGT 10-085-016-A1-C-S-01-0.5-J5
1250 mm
1020 mm 12 54 92 mm SGT 10-125-012-B1-C-S-01-5 SGT 10-125-012-B1-C-S-01-0.5-J5
1065 mm 24 114 46 mm SGT 10-125-024-A1-C-S-01-5 SGT 10-125-024-A1-C-S-01-0.5-J5
1600 mm
1385 mm 16 74 92 mm SGT 10-160-016-B1-C-S-01-5 SGT 10-160-016-B1-C-S-01-0.5-J5
1430 mm 32 154 46 mm
– –
SGT 10-160-032-A1-C-S-01-5 SGT 10-160-032-A1-C-S-01-0.5-J5
10 m
2000 mm
1755 mm 20 94 92 mm SGT 10-200-020-B1-C-S-01-5 SGT 10-200-020-B1-C-S-01-0.5-J5
1800 mm 40 194 46 mm SGT 10-200-040-A1-C-S-01-5 SGT 10-200-040-A1-C-S-01-0.5-J5
2400 mm
2120 mm 24 114 92 mm SGT 10-240-024-B1-C-S-01-5 SGT 10-240-024-B1-C-S-01-0.5-J5
2165 mm 48 234 46 mm SGT 10-240-048-A1-C-S-01-5 SGT 10-240-048-A1-C-S-01-0.5-J5
2800 mm
2490 mm 28 134 92 mm SGT 10-280-028-B1-C-S-01-5 SGT 10-280-028-B1-C-S-01-0.5-J5
2535 mm 56 274 46 mm SGT 10-280-056-A1-C-S-01-5 SGT 10-280-056-A1-C-S-01-0.5-J5
SG 10 M/S SPACEGUARD™ SERIES
Note: The transmitter SGT and receiver SGR set must have the same number of channels and beam spacing.
a
Wiring Diagrams

5
Blue
White
Note: The transmitter SGT and receiver SGR set must have the same number of channels and beam spacing.
R
ec
ei
ve
r
SLAVE
Housing Active Number of Number of Beam Connection 5 m cable 0.5 m cable with 5 pin, M12 plug
Range
Length Height Channels Beams Spacing Output Order Reference
850 mm
650 mm 8 34 92 mm SGR 10-085-008-B1-C-S-07-5 SGR 10-085-008-B1-C-S-07-0.5-J5
695 mm 16 74 46 mm SGR 10-085-016-A1-C-S-07-5 SGR 10-085-016-A1-C-S-07-0.5-J5
1250 mm
1020 mm 12 54 92 mm SGR 10-125-012-B1-C-S-07-5 SGR 10-125-012-B1-C-S-07-0.5-J5
1065 mm 24 114 46 mm SGR 10-125-024-A1-C-S-07-5 SGR 10-125-024-A1-C-S-07-0.5-J5
1600 mm
1385 mm 16 74 92 mm
Solid
SGR 10-160-016-B1-C-S-07-5 SGR 10-160-016-B1-C-S-07-0.5-J5
1430 mm 32 154 46 mm
State LO (NC)
SGR 10-160-032-A1-C-S-07-5 SGR 10-160-032-A1-C-S-07-0.5-J5
1-10 m
2000 mm
1755 mm 20 94 92 mm Relay SGR 10-200-020-B1-C-S-07-5 SGR 10-200-020-B1-C-S-07-0.5-J5
1800 mm 40 194 46 mm SGR 10-200-040-A1-C-S-07-5 SGR 10-200-040-A1-C-S-07-0.5-J5
2400 mm
2120 mm 24 114 92 mm SGR 10-240-024-B1-C-S-07-5 SGR 10-240-024-B1-C-S-07-0.5-J5
2165 mm 48 234 46 mm SGR 10-240-048-A1-C-S-07-5 SGR 10-240-048-A1-C-S-07-0.5-J5
2800 mm
2490 mm 28 134 92 mm SGR 10-280-028-B1-C-S-07-5 SGR 10-280-028-B1-C-S-07-0.5-J5
2535 mm 56 274 46 mm SGR 10-280-056-A1-C-S-07-5 SGR 10-280-056-A1-C-S-07-0.5-J5
Dimensions and Descriptions
Slim Line C
Details
(Units in mm)